

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No. 2693/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place
addl. documents on record)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Gautam, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

While we are not inclined to interfere with the
impugned interim order, we direct that the trial in
connection with F.I.R. No. 230/2001 pending before the
learned Metropolitan Magistrate, Rohini, Delhi shall be
complete expeditiously, preferably within six months from
production of copy of this order.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master