

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No. 2693/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction alongwith letter for extension of time)

Date: 08/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the Office Report for Direction dated
3rd June, 2011 and the enclosed therewith letter dated
13th April, 2011 of the Metropolitan Magistrate, Mahila
Court, Outer District, Rohini, Delhi, praying for extension
of time to complete the trial in the case.

In the facts and circumstances, six months' time is
extended to complete the trial in the case concerned.

Office Report for Direction is ordered accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master