

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No.2693/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

None

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the Metropolitan Magistrate, Mahila Court/Rohini/Delhi submit a report indicating the latest status of the trial of case arising out of FIR No.230/01.

The Registry is directed to send a fax message to the concerned officer requiring her to send report within seven days.

List the matter on 1.10.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master