

b
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No.2693/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place it before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.
Justice G.S. Singhvi where order is sought to be modified.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER