

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No.2693/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the reply of the concerned officer.

We are, prima facie, satisfied that the officer has failed to comply with the mandate of the Court's order and thereby made herself liable to be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

Let her file reply within two weeks to show cause as to why an appropriate order may not be passed under Section 3 read with Sections 12 and 14 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971.

List the case on 13.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

| |