

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8524/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2010 in CRLMC No.2693/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHAWANA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF (NCT) DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused reply dated 05.09.2013 of Smt.Rachna Tiwari Lakhanpal, Metropolitan Magistrate, Mahila Court (North), Rohini District Court, Delhi. The unqualified regret expressed by the noticee for not deciding the matter within the time fixed by this Court is accepted and the notice issued by the Court on 22.07.2013 is discharged.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master